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(en) “There is no need to fell trees in order to dress the home.”
(fr) “Il n’est pas necessaire de couper les arbres pour en habiller les logements.”
(ge) “Es ist nicht nötig, Bäume zu fällen, um Häuser zubekleiden.”
(ru) “Не нужно вырубать деревья, чтобы обустроить жилище.”

(es) “Papel Ecológico y 100% Reciclado. No ha sido necesario talar ningún árbol para la realización de este catálogo.”
(en) “Ecological paper and 100% recycled. There was no need for any trees to be fallen in the creation of this catalogue.”
(fr) “Papier écologique 100% recyclé. Pour la réalisation de ce catalogue aucun arbre n’a dû être coupé.”
(ge) “Ökologisches Papier zu 100 % wiederverwertet. Es war nicht nötig Bäum für die Verwirklichung dieses Katalogs zu fällen.”
(ru) “Этот каталог создан из экологически чистой бумаги, полностью изготовленной из бумажных отходов. Для создания этого каталога не было срублено ни одного дерева.”



(en) “A production cycle with absolutely zero percent wastage of water. We recycle 18 million litres of water annually.”
(fr) “Cycle de production avec aucune perte d’eau. Nous réutilisons 18.000 millions de litres par an.”
(ge) “Herstellungszyklus mit “keinem”  unnötigen wasservergiessen. Wir wiederverwerten 18.000 Millionen liter pro jahr.”
(ru) “Цикл производства с нолевой утечкой промышленных вод в окружающую среду. Мы повторно используем 18.000 Миллионов
 литров воды в год.”

(es) Desde hace muchos años, son varias las actividades que realizamos en nuestra empresa para ser respetuosos con 
el medio ambiente; reciclaje del 100% de las aguas residuales industriales, reutilización de todos los materiales que 
se estropean durante el proceso, campañas de ahorro de agua, reducción del ruido, y sobretodo, un plan de ahorro 
energético integral.
Racionalizando los alumbrados, recuperando el calor de los hornos, y optimizando contínuamente los procesos hemos 
conseguido un menor consumo de energía eléctrica y de gas, y por tanto, una considerable reducción de nuestra emisión 
de CO

2
, que tanto riesgo supone para el planeta.

Este ha sido y continuará siendo nuestro compromiso real con el medio ambiente: velar por la sostenibilidad y la 
eficiencia de nuestros procesos industriales.
Primera empresa cerámica en recibir la Autorización Ambiental Integrada, año 2004.

(ge) Seit vielen Jahren realisiert Peronda verschiedene Initiative bezüglich des Umweltschutzes: 100% Recycling des 
industriellen Restwassers, die Wiederverwendung von allen Materialen die sich im Prozess zerbrechen, Wassereinsparung, 
Geräuschreduktion und vor allem ein integrales Energie Einsparungsplan.
Mit der Rationalisierung der Beleuchtung, der Zurückgewinnung der Ofenhitze und eine konstante Verbesserung der 
Verfahren, haben wir einen geringeren Energie- und Gasverbrauch erreicht und demzufolge eine erhebliche Reduktion 
von Co

2
, sehr wichtig für unseren Planet. Das ist und wird weiterhin unsere Verpflichtung zu der Umwelt sein: die 

Berücksichtigung einer dauerhaften, Umweltgerechten und effizienten industrielle Verfahren.
Die 1º Firma mit der integrierten Umweltschutzgenehmigung, 2004.

(en) For many years, PERONDA has carried out various activities in our company with the objective of being kinder to the 
environment, recycling 100% of industrial wastewater, reuse of all materials that break down during the manufacturing 
process, water-saving campaigns, noise reduction, and above all, a comprehensive energy saving plan.
Streamlining the lighting, recovering heat from the ovens, and continuously optimizing processes we have managed to 
reduce our consumption of electricity and gas, and therefore a considerable reduction of our CO

2
 emissions, which can 

have such detrimental impact on our planet.
This has been and will continue to be our real commitment to the environment, to ensure the sustainability and 
efficiency of our manufacturing processes.
PERONDA, the first ceramic tile manufacturer awarded the Integrated Environmental Authorization, awarded in 2004. 

(fr) Depuis de nombreuses années, les activités que nous réalisons dans notre Entreprise afin d’être respectueux de 
l’environnement sont multiples: nous recyclons 100% des eaux résiduelles industrielles, nous réutilisons tous les matériaux 
rejetés pendant le procédé de fabrication, nous organisons des campagnes d’économie d’eau, réduction du bruit et surtout, 
un plan d’économie énergétique intégré.
Enfin, nous rationalisons la lumière en récupérant la chaleur des fours et en optimisant continuellement les procédés, 
nous avons obtenu une diminution de la consommation  du gaz et d’électricité et par conséquent, une réduction 
considérable de nos émissions de CO

2
, qui menace tant notre planète. Nous avons toujours eu un réel compromis avec 

l’environnement et nous continuerons d’assurer la viabilité et l’efficacité de nos procédés de fabrication.
Première Entreprise céramique à recevoir l’ Autorisation Environnementale Intégrée, année 2004.

(ru) Вот уже на протяжении многих лет на нашем предприятии мы проводим разные виды деятельности направленные на сохранение 
окружающей среды. Среди них -  100%-ная переработка промышленных сточных вод, повторное использование всех материалов, которые 
приходят в негодность в процессе производства, проведение кампаний экономного использования водных ресурсов и действия направленные на 
уменьшения шума в процессе производства, но, прежде всего, создание плана всесторонней экономии энергетических ресурсов. 
Рационально используя приборы освещение, восстанавливая теплоту в печах и постоянно оптимизируя все производственные процессы, 
мы добились меньшего потребления электроэнергии и газа, и таким образом, значительно уменьшив наш процент выбросов в атмосферу 
углекислого газа, который представляет собой большую опасность для планеты. 
Забота об устойчивом экологическом развитии и продуктивности наших промышленных процессов была и в дальнейшем будет нашим 
настоящим обязательством перед окружающей средой. 
Первое предприятие в сфере керамических изделий, которое в 2004 году получило награду Autorización Ambiental Integrada за бережное 
отношение к окружающей среде. 
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11389  POVERA/20/R  B-45  (19,5x120)  (6-1-EH) ****

11490  POVERA/15/R  B-38  (15x90)  (6-1-EH) ****

11370  TIMBER/20/R  B-42  (19,5x120)  (6-1-EH) ****

11487  TIMBER/15/R  B-33  (15x90)  (6-1-EH) ****

11489  R. TIMBER  P-29  (7,5x45)

19,5 x 120 x 1,15 cm. / 7,7” x 47,2” • 15 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 5,9” x 35,4”

DIN 51130

R-
9

NOT CONTACT
TECHNOLOGY ANTIDESLIZANTE VARIOS MOLDES JUNTA 0,5-2 mm ANTIHIELO POLIVALENTE DESTONOS RECTIFICADO VARIAS GRÁFICAS
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21
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11099  NATURE-R  B-33  (61,5x121,5)  (4-1-EH)

11228  R. NATURE-R  P-34  (8x60)  

11173  NATURE-R/20/R  B-42  (19,5x120)  (4-1-EH)    

11100  NATURE-T  B-33  (61,5x121,5)  (4-1-EH)

11229  R. NATURE-T  P-34  (8x60)  

11174  NATURE-T/20/R  B-42  (19,5x120)  (4-1-EH)    

11101  NATURE-H  B-33  (61,5x121,5)  (4-1-EH)

11227  R. NATURE-H  P-34  (8x60)  

11172  NATURE-H/20/R  B-42  (19,5x120)  (4-1-EH)    

61,5 x 121,5 x 1,15 cm. / 23,6” x 47,2” • 19,5 x 120 x 1,15 cm. / 7,7” x 47,2”

NOT CONTACT
TECHNOLOGY ANTIDESLIZANTE VARIOS MOLDES FULL BODY JUNTA 0,5-2 mm ANTIHIELO POLIVALENTE DESTONOS RECTIFICADO VARIAS GRÁFICAS
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47 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 18,5” x 35,4” • 48 x 91 x 1,15 cm. / 18,9” x 35,8”
23 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 9,1” x 35,4” • 15 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 5,9” x 35,4”

NOT CONTACT
TECHNOLOGY ANTIDESLIZANTE FULL BODY JUNTA 0,5-2 mm ANTIHIELO POLIVALENTE DESTONOS RECTIFICADO VARIAS GRÁFICAS

9472  KEMI-C/15/R  B-33  (15x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9474  KEMI-C/23/R  B-36  (23x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9504  R. KEMI-C  P-29  (8x45)

9470  KEMI-C/R  B-38  (47x90)  (4-1-EH)  
9468  KEMI-C  B-23  (48x91)  (4-1-EH)  

9336  KEMI-H/23/R  B-36  (23x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9299  KEMI-H/15/R  B-33  (15x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9301  R. KEMI-H  P-29  (8x45)

9300  KEMI-H/R  B-38  (47x90)  (4-1-EH)   
9298  KEMI-H  B-23  (48x91)  (4-1-EH)   

9214  KEMI-R/15/R  B-33  (15x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9337  KEMI-R/23/R  B-36  (23x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9218  R. KEMI-R  P-29  (8x45)

9216  KEMI-R/R  B-38  (47x90)  (4-1-EH)  
9215  KEMI-R  B-23  (48x91)  (4-1-EH)  

9473  KEMI-T/15/R  B-33  (15x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9475  KEMI-T/23/R  B-36  (23x90)  (4-1-EH)  

9503  R. KEMI-T  P-29  (8x45)

9471  KEMI-T/R  B-38  (47x90)  (4-1-EH)  
9469  KEMI-T  B-23  (48x91)  (4-1-EH)  
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47 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 18,5” x 35,4” • 48 x 91 x 1,15 cm. / 18,9” x 35,8”
23 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 9,1” x 35,4” • 15 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 5,9” x 35,4”

JUNTA 0,5-2 mm ANTIHIELO POLIVALENTE DESTONOS RECTIFICADO VARIAS GRÁFICAS

7064  JATOBA/R  B-38  (47x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  
6989  JATOBA  B-23  (48x91)  (3-0-EH) ***  

7129  JATOBA-14/R  B-35  (47x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

6991  JATOBA/15/R  B-34  (15x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

7072  D. JATOBA/R  P-56  (15x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

6999  R. JATOBA  P-29  (8x45)

8327  JATOBA/23/R  B-40  (23x90)  (3-0-EH) ***   8330  MERBAU/23/R  B-40  (23x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

7216  MERBAU/R  B-38  (47x90)  (3-0-EH) ***   
6990  MERBAU  B-23  (48x91)  (3-0-EH) ***  

7217  MERBAU-14/R  B-35  (47x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

6992  MERBAU/15/R  B-34  (15x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

7225  D. MERBAU/R  P-56  (15x90)  (3-0-EH) ***  

7000  R. MERBAU  P-29  (8x45)

8326  CEDRO/23/R  B-40  (23x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

7065  CEDRO/R  B-38  (47x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  
6909  CEDRO  B-23  (48x91)  (4-0-EH) ***  

7130  CEDRO-14/R  B-35  (47x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

6914  CEDRO/15/R  B-34  (15x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

7073  D. CEDRO/R  P-56  (15x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

6998  R. CEDRO  P-29  (8x45)

8328  ABEDUL/23/R  B-40  (23x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

7063  ABEDUL/R B-38  (47x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  
6908  ABEDUL  B-23  (48x91)  (4-0-EH) ***  

7128  ABEDUL-14/R  B-35  (47x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

6913  ABEDUL/15/R  B-34  (15x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

7071  D. ABEDUL/R  P-56  (15x90)  (4-0-EH) ***  

6997  R. ABEDUL  P-29  (8x45)

7055  L. AMADEUS-R  P-27  (2x15) 7057  L. AMADEUS-H  P-27  (2x15)7056  L. AMADEUS-V  P-27  (2x15) 7058  L. LATON  P-56  (1,5x15)
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47 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 18,5” x 35,4” • 48 x 91 x 1,15 cm. / 18,9” x 35,8”
23 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 9,1” x 35,4” • 15 x 90 x 1,15 cm. / 5,9” x 35,4”

NOT CONTACT
TECHNOLOGY ANTIDESLIZANTE JUNTA 0,5-2 mm ANTIHIELO POLIVALENTE DESTONOS RECTIFICADO VARIAS GRÁFICAS

15 x 67,5 x 1,15 cm. / 5,9” x 26,6”

DIN 51130

R-
12

NOT CONTACT
TECHNOLOGY ANTIDESLIZANTE VARIOS MOLDES FULL BODY ANTIHIELO POLIVALENTE VARIAS GRÁFICAS

9629  R. QUERCUS  P-29  (8x45)

9573  YORK  B-24  (45,6x45,6)  (4-1-EH) ***  

9629  R. QUERCUS  P-29  (8x45)

9572  BRIGHTON  B-24  (45,6x45,6)  
(4-1-EH) ***  

9629  R. QUERCUS  P-29  (8x45)

9621  EBANIS/R  B-38  (47x90)  (4-1-EH) ***    
9619  EBANIS  B-23  (48x91)  (4-1-EH) ***  

9628  R. LAUREL  P-29  (8x45)

9579  LAUREL/23/R  B-40  (23x90)  (4-1-EH) ***  

9577  LAUREL/15/R  B-34  (15x90)  (4-1-EH) ***  

9629  R. QUERCUS  P-29  (8x45)

9578  QUERCUS/23/R  B-40  (23x90)  (4-1-EH) ***  

9576  QUERCUS/15/R   B-34  (15x90)  (4-1-EH) ***  

11210  NORDIC-R/15  B-24  (15x67,5)  (4-1-EH)  
11211  NORDIC-R/A/15  B-25  (15x67,5)  (4-3-EH)  

11253  R. NORDIC-R  P-27  (7x67,5)

11206  NORDIC-G/15  B-24  (15x67,5)  (4-1-EH)  
11207  NORDIC-G/A/15  B-25  (15x67,5)  (4-3-EH)  

11251  R. NORDIC-G  P-27  (7x67,5)

11208  NORDIC-H/15  B-24  (15x67,5)  (4-1-EH)  
11209  NORDIC-H/A/15  B-25  (15x67,5)  (4-3-EH)  

11252  R. NORDIC-H  P-27  (7x67,5)
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*S. K. I. KEMI/R
P-49  (8x45)

*S. K. D. KEMI/R 
P-49  (8x45) 

*P. KEMI/R  P-76  (30x90)
*P. KEMI  P-76  (30x91)

3±0,5 cm

27±0,5 cm

*Z. R. I. NATURE
P-51  (8x30)

*Z. R. D. NATURE 
P-51  (8x30)

*R. P. NATURE
P-61  (30x121,5)

* (es) Se fabrica en todos los colores de las bases.
 (en) They are manufacturated in all the colour of the bases.
 (fr) Disponible dans toutes les couleurs des pièces de base.
 (ge) Angeboten in allen Farben der Grundfl iesen.
 (ru) �роизводится во всей цветовой гамме основного формата.

*S. K. I. NATURE
P-51  (8x30)

*S. K. D. NATURE 
P-51  (8x30) 

*P. NATURE  P-74  (30x121,5)
3±0,5 cm

27±0,5 cm

*Z. I. JATOBA  
P-49  (8x45)

*Z. D. JATOBA 
P-49  (8x45)

*T. P. JATOBA  P-58  (5x45)

* (es) Se fabrica en los siguientes modelos:
 (en) It is manufactured in the following models:
 (fr) C’est fabriqué dans les modèles suivantes.
 (ge) Hergestellt in folgende Modelle.
 (ru) �роизводится в следующих моделях.

ABEDUL;  CEDRO;  JATOBA;  MERBAU

* (es) Se fabrica en los siguientes modelos:
 (en) It is manufactured in the following models:
 (fr) C’est fabriqué dans les modèles suivantes.
 (ge) Hergestellt in folgende Modelle.
 (ru) �роизводится в следующих моделях.

* (es) Se fabrica en los siguientes modelos:
 (en) It is manufactured in the following models:
 (fr) C’est fabriqué dans les modèles suivantes.
 (ge) Hergestellt in folgende Modelle.
 (ru) �роизводится в следующих моделях.

NATURE-R;  NATURE-T;  NATURE-H;  NATURE-R/20/R;  NATURE-T/20/R;
NATURE-R/20/R;  TIMBER/20/R;  

NATURE-R;  NATURE-T;  NATURE-H;  NATURE-R/20/R;  NATURE-T/20/R;
NATURE-R/20/R;  TIMBER/20/R;  

*ING. NATURE-H/R  P-69  (2x120)

*ING. CEDRO-R  P-52  (2x90)

 (es) Consejos de colocación para productos rectangulares
 Para una correcta colocación del material y con el fi n de que la estética del producto sea la deseada, desde Peronda Cerámicas proponemos las siguientes colocaciones:

 (en) Laying recomendations for rectangular products
 In order to carry out the correct laying of tiles and with the aim of achieving the desired beauty of the product, from Peronda Ceramicas we suggest the different ways of tiles laying, as follows:

 (fr) Conseils de pose pour les produits rectangulaires
 Pour garantir une pose correcte du matériau et pour que l’aspect esthétique du carrelage soit celui souhaité, PERONDA recommande de réaliser les opérations suivantes:

 (ge) Verlegetipps für rechteckige Produkte
 Für eine korrekte Verlegung des Materials und damit das Produkt das gewünschte Aussehen erhält, schlagen wir von Peronda Cerámicas folgende Verlegesysteme vor:

* (es) Se fabrica en todos los colores de las bases.
 (en) They are manufacturated in all the colour of the bases.
 (fr) Disponible dans toutes les couleurs des pièces de base.
 (ge) Angeboten in allen Farben der Grundfl iesen.
 (ru) �роизводится во всей цветовой гамме основного формата.

Colocación Trabada 
( entre 2-20 cm. )

Interlocked laying 
(between 2-20 cm.)

Pose alternée 
(entre 2-20cm)

Verlegung in Verband
(zwischen 2-20 cm)

Colocación Regular 
( separación máxima 20 cm. )

Regular laying (maximum
distance of 20 cm.)

Pose droite décalé (séparation 
maximum de 20 cm)

Standardverlegung 
(maximal 20 cm Trennung)

Colocación Regular ( separación secuencial 
a 2-5-7,5-10-12,5-15-20 cm. )

Regular laying (at a distance of 
2-5-7,5-10-12, 5-15-20 cm.)

Pose droite décalé (séparation sé-
quentiel de 2-5-7.5-10-12.5-15-20)

Standard Verlegung (sequenz 
Trennung zu 2-5-7.5-10-12.5-15-20)

(es) no aconsejable. / (en) not recommended. / (fr) déconseillé. / (ge) nicht empfehlenswert. / (ru) .

(en) TECHNICAL INFORMATION • (fr) INFORMATION TECHNIQUE • (ge) TECHNISCHE INFORMATIONEN • (ru) техническая информация
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A ABEDUL FORESTA 6908 B-23 48x91 2 22,92 42

ABEDUL/15/R FORESTA 6913 B-34 15x90 7 25,05 42

ABEDUL/23/R FORESTA 8328 B-40 23x90 4 22,40 42

ABEDUL/R FORESTA 7063 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 42

ABEDUL-14/R FORESTA 7128 B-35 47x90 2 22,92 42

B BRIGHTON FORESTA 9572 B-24 45,6x45,6 5 21,70 44

C CEDRO FORESTA 6909 B-23 48x91 2 23,40 42

CEDRO/15/R FORESTA 6914 B-34 15x90 7 25,05 42

CEDRO/23/R FORESTA 8326 B-40 23x90 4 21,40 42

CEDRO/R FORESTA 7065 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 42

CEDRO-14/R FORESTA 7130 B-35 47x90 2 22,90 42

D D. ABEDUL/R FORESTA 7071 P-56 15x90 7 24,90 42

D. CEDRO/R FORESTA 7073 P-56 15x90 7 24,90 42

D. JATOBA/R FORESTA 7072 P-56 15x90 7 24,90 43

D. MERBAU/R FORESTA 7225 P-56 15x90 7 25,95 43

E EBANIS FORESTA 9619 B-23 48x91 2 23,40 44

EBANIS/R FORESTA 9621 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 44

I ING. CEDRO/R FORESTA 7048 P-52 2x90 4 1,30 46

ING. NATURE-H/R FORESTA 11499 P-69 2x120 1 0,40 46

J JATOBA FORESTA 6989 B-23 48x91 2 23,32 43

JATOBA/15/R FORESTA 6991 B-34 15x90 7 25,25 43

JATOBA/23/R FORESTA 8327 B-40 23x90 4 22,40 43

JATOBA/R FORESTA 7064 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 43

JATOBA-14/R FORESTA 7129 B-35 47x90 2 22,90 43

K KEMI-C FORESTA 9468 B-23 48x91 2 23,40 40

KEMI-C/15/R FORESTA 9472 B-33 15x90 7 25,95 40

KEMI-C/23/R FORESTA 9474 B-36 23x90 4 21,40 40

KEMI-C/R FORESTA 9470 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 40

KEMI-H FORESTA 9298 B-23 48x91 2 23,40 40

KEMI-H/15/R FORESTA 9299 B-33 15x90 7 25,95 40

KEMI-H/23/R FORESTA 9336 B-36 23x90 4 21,40 40

KEMI-H/R FORESTA 9300 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 40

KEMI-R FORESTA 9215 B-23 48x91 2 23,40 41

KEMI-R/15/R FORESTA 9214 B-33 15x90 7 25,95 41

KEMI-R/23/R FORESTA 9337 B-36 23x90 4 21,40 41

KEMI-R/R FORESTA 9216 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 41

KEMI-T FORESTA 9469 B-23 48x91 2 23,40 41

KEMI-T/15/R FORESTA 9473 B-33 15x90 7 25,95 41

KEMI-T/23/R FORESTA 9475 B-36 23x90 4 21,40 41

KEMI-T/R FORESTA 9471 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 41

L L. AMADEUS-H FORESTA 7057 P-27 2x15 36 2,18 42

L. AMADEUS-R FORESTA 7055 P-27 2x15 36 2,18 42

L. AMADEUS-V FORESTA 7056 P-27 2x15 36 2,18 42

L. LATON FORESTA 7058 P-56 1,5x15 54 10,35 42
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LAUREL/15/R FORESTA 9577 B-34 15x90 7 25,95 44

LAUREL/23/R FORESTA 9579 B-40 23x90 4 21,40 44

M MERBAU FORESTA 6990 B-23 48x91 2 22,92 43

MERBAU/15/R FORESTA 6992 B-34 15x90 7 25,05 43

MERBAU/23/R FORESTA 8330 B-40 23x90 4 22,40 43

MERBAU/R FORESTA 7216 B-38 47x90 2 22,90 43

MERBAU-14/R FORESTA 7217 B-35 47x90 2 22,90 43

N NATURE-H FORESTA 11101 B-33 61,5x121,5 2 40,11 38

NATURE-H/20/R FORESTA 11172 B-42 19,5x120 3 19,70 39

NATURE-R FORESTA 11099 B-33 61,5x121,5 2 40,11 38

NATURE-R/20/R FORESTA 11173 B-42 19,5x120 3 19,70 39

NATURE-T FORESTA 11100 B-33 61,5x121,5 2 40,11 38

NATURE-T/20/R FORESTA 11174 B-42 19,5x120 3 19,70 39

NORDIC-G/15 FORESTA 11206 B-24 15x67,5 9 23,15 45

NORDIC-G/A/15 FORESTA 11207 B-25 15x67,5 9 23,15 45

NORDIC-H/15 FORESTA 11208 B-24 15x67,5 9 23,15 45

NORDIC-H/A/15 FORESTA 11209 B-25 15x67,5 9 23,15 45

NORDIC-R/15 FORESTA 11210 B-24 15x67,5 9 23,15 45

NORDIC-R/A/15 FORESTA 11211 B-25 15x67,5 9 23,15 45

P POVERA/20/R FORESTA 11389 B-45 19,5x120 3 19,70 36

POVERA/15/R FORESTA 11490 B-38 15x90 7 25,95 36

Q QUERCUS/15/R FORESTA 9576 B-34 15x90 7 25,95 44

QUERCUS/23/R FORESTA 9578 B-40 23x90 4 21,40 44

R R. ABEDUL FORESTA 6997 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 42

R. CEDRO FORESTA 6998 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 42

R. JATOBA FORESTA 6999 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 43

R. KEMI-C FORESTA 9504 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 40

R. KEMI-H FORESTA 9301 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 40

R. KEMI-R FORESTA 9218 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 41

R. KEMI-T FORESTA 9503 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 41

R. LAUREL FORESTA 9628 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 44

R. MERBAU FORESTA 7000 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 43

R. NATURE-H FORESTA 11227 P-34 8x60 14 18,40 39

R. NATURE-R FORESTA 11228 P-34 8x60 14 18,40 39

R. NATURE-T FORESTA 11229 P-34 8x60 14 18,40 39

R. NORDIC-G FORESTA 11251 P-27 7x67,5 15 16,67 45

R. NORDIC-H FORESTA 11252 P-27 7x67,5 15 16,67 45

R. NORDIC-R FORESTA 11253 P-27 7x67,5 15 16,67 45

R. QUERCUS FORESTA 9629 P-29 8x45 25 21,45 44

R. TIMBER FORESTA 11489 P-29 7,5x45 25 21,45 36

T TIMBER/20/R FORESTA 11370 B-42 19,5x120 3 19,70 36

TIMBER/15/R FORESTA 11487 B-33 15x90 7 25,95 36

Y YORK FORESTA 9573 B-24 45,6x45,6 5 21,70 44

(en) ALPHABETICAL INDEX • (fr) INDEX ALPHABÉTIQUE • (ge) ALPHABETISCHER INDEX • (ru) в алфавитном порядке 
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